



संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/गोंदिया/अभि-वि)/का.आ.-07/2023-24/ 234/2713-23

Ref. No.: AAI/GONDIA/ENGG(E)/WO-07/2023-24/

दिनांक: 12.12.2023

Date : 12.12.2023

स्पीड पोस्ट / ई-मेल

प्रति,

मेसर्स ASCENT इलेक्ट्रिफिकेशन इंजिनियर्स,
241, स्वामीनारायण नगर-1,
रामकृष्ण विवेकानंद आश्रम के सामने,
हलार हाउस के पीछे, जामनगर-361001.

To,

M/s. ASCENT Electrification Engineers,
241, Swaminarayan Nagar-1,
Opp. Ram Krishna Vivekananda Ashram,
Behind Halar House, Jamnagar-361001

कार्य का नाम : बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया में मौजूदा पारंपरिक प्रकार की लाइट फिटिंग को एलईडी लाइट फिटिंग से बदलना।

Name of Work : Replacement of Existing Conventional type light fitting with LED type Light Fittings at Birsi Airport Gondia.

संदर्भ : ई-निविदा आई डी नं. 2023_AAI_171424_1, दिनांक : 30.11.2023 को खोली गई।

Reference : E-Tender ID No. 2023_AAI_171424_1, Opened on Dt. 30.11.2023

महोदय / Dear Sir (s),

1. ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल रु. Rs. 20,66,401.00 (बीस लाख छयासठ हजार चार सौ एक रुपये मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 40,80,144.00 से 49.35% नीचे है।

Your E-Tender for the above-mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 20,66,401.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred One Only) (Exclusive GST) which is 49.35% Below the Estimated/Justified cost put to tender of Rs. 40,80,144.00.

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं करारनामे को पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक 05.01.2024 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। ठेके का करारनामा रु.100/- (सौ रुपए मात्र) के नोनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia by 05.01.2024 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि रु. 2,06,640/- (रु. दो लाख छः हजार छः सौ चालीस मात्र) जमा करें अन्यथा इसे ठेके के दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ GCC-16 पर दी गई शर्त क्लोज 1 'A' के अनुसार आपके चल बिल से काट लिया जाएगा।

Please deposit Rs. 2,06,640/- (Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 Days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No. 1 'A' at page no. 16 of the Contract Document.

जारी / Contd.....2

AP
12/12/23



- [2] -

4. निविदा के संविदा की सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ 49 पर दी गई शर्त क्लोज 19 के अनुसार आपसे निवेदन है की आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मूलन), 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन), अधिनियम 1986, बाल मजदूर (निषेध और नियमन), अधिनियम 1996 बांधकाम मजदूर (रोजगार और सेवा की स्थिति के विनियम), अधिनियम 1996 भवन एवम अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर, के अनुसार राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rule 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 49 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) से शीघ्र संपर्क करें जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact to **Manager (Engg-Elect)** immediately who will arrange to handover the site.

6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय **चार (04) माह** है जो कि इस कार्यदेश के जारी होने के दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **04 (Four) Months**, which shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this order.

7. इस ठेके से संबंधित आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया, महाराष्ट्र-441601 के पते पर किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Asst.GM (Engg-Elect), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia, Maharashtra-441601.

8. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र ठेके का भाग होंगे।

The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.

9. कृपया पावती भेजे तथा स्वीकृती टोकन के रूप में इस पत्र की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति इस कार्यालय में भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जाएगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi, then meaning derived in English will be taken as correct.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

संलग्न : Item Rate BOQ (2 Pages)

[Handwritten Signature]
12/12/23

[जे. अनिलकुमार / J. ANILKUMAR]

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-E)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया / Birsi Airport, Gondia



प्रति / COPY TO :-

- 1) लेबर कमिश्नर ऑफिसर, पहला माला, ब्लॉक-सी, सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेमिनरी हिल्स, नागपुर - 440006
Labour Commissioner Officer, 1st Floor, Block - C, CGO Complex, Seminary Hills, Nagpur - 440006
- 2) इनकम टैक्स ऑफिसर, फुलचुर रोड, गोंदिया - 441601
Income Tax Officer, Fulchur Road, Gondia - 441601
- 3) डिप्टी कमिशनर, सेल्स टैक्स ऑफिस, जिला न्यायालय के पास, गोंदिया- 441601
Deputy Commissioner, Sales Tax Office, Near District Court, Gondia - 441601
- 4) ऑफिस ऑफ सुपरिटेन्डेंट, सेंट्रल एक्साईस रेन्ज, बोपचे बिल्डिंग, बी.एस.एन.एल. ऑफिस के सामने, बालाघाट रोड, गोंदिया- 441601
Office of Superintendent, Central Excise Range, Bopche Building, Front of B.S.N.L. office, Balaghat Road, Gondia - 441601

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-E)

आंतरिक वितरण / INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION :-

- 1) महाप्रबंधक (कार्यवाहक), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर
General Manager (Offg.), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur
- 2) संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक(अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, जबलपुर विमानतल, जबलपुर
Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Jabalpur Airport, Jabalpur
- 3) सतर्कता अधिकारी, पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, भाविप्रा, ए.टी.एस. कॉम्प्लेक्स, सहार कार्गो रोड, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400099
Vigilance Officer, Western Region, AAI, ATS Complex, Sahar Cargo Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai- 400099
- 4) विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया-441601
Airport Director, AAI, Birsir Airport, Gondia-441601
- 5) सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, डॉ. बाबासाहेब अंबेडकर अंतरराष्ट्रीय विमानतल, वर्धा रोड, नागपुर - 440005
Asst. Gen. Manager (Finance), AAI, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar International Airport, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440005
- 6) प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया-441601
Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Birsir Airport, Gondia-441601
- 7) करारनामा हेतु प्रति / Agreement Copy

[जे. अनिलकुमार / J. ANILKUMAR]

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि) / Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-E)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया / Birsir Airport, Gondia

Validate Print Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager(Engg.-E), AAI, Gondia

Name of Work: Replacement of Existing Conventional type light fitting with LED type Light Fittings at Birsir Airport Gondia.

Contract No: 2023_AAL_171424 _1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		ASCENT ELECTRIFICATION ENGINEERS				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of 200 Watt LED type flood light with minimum protection level > IP 65, pressure die cast housing with epoxy power coated prismatic poly carbonate cover with individual LED lenses and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required. [Make: Bajaj, Model No.: GLEAM F 220L SY PC SD V2 or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	10.00	Each	6865.00	68650.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Supply of 150 Watt LED type Road/ Street light with minimum protection level > IP 65, pressure die cast housing with epoxy power coated prismatic poly carbonate cover with individual LED lenses and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required. [Make: Bajaj, Model No.: ENXT P 180L WH PO TG SD or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	185.00	Each	5034.00	931290.00	INR Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Only
3	Fixing of 150 watt & 45 watt LED street light/Post top fitting on pole (upto 12 mtr. height) including suitable clamping arrangement in existing poles, i/c connection with 1.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable, testing and commissioning complete as required.	263.00	Each	127.00	33401.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred & One Only
4	Supply of 45 Watt LED type post top made in die cast aluminium bottom housing and spun aluminium top reflector with decorative clear acrylic diffuser and > IP 65 protection, opal diffuser available and complete assembly with LED, driver and accessories pre-wired up to terminal block i/c suitable mounting accessories etc. as required. [Make: Bajaj, Model No.: BGCTN 45W LED WH or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	95.00	Each	3788.00	359860.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only
5	SITC of Weather proof IP 55 Cable junction box for 4X 4 Sq mm armoured cable with Connector and 32 Amp DP MCB for connection, including clamping arrangement complete etc as required. Model No:Sintex GSJB-3020 or equivalent	150.00	Each	826.00	123900.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only
6	Supply of LED type 36 Watt recess/suspended slim LED 2' x 2' panel integral light luminaries with powder coated rim complete including LED driver as required suitable for the operation on 230V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories complete as required & as specified. [Make : Bajaj, Model : BZRSQ 43L XE WH OD SD or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	30.00	Each	1462.00	43860.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only
7	Supply of LED type 36 Watt surface mounted slim LED 2' x 2' panel integral light luminaries with powder coated rim complete including LED driver as required suitable for the operation on 230V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories complete as required & as specified. [Make : Bajaj, Model : BZSSQ 36L LED WH GX or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	10.00	Each	1843.00	18430.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Only

LP
12/12/23

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
8	Supply of LED type 36 Watt recess/suspended slim LED 1' x 4' panel integral light luminaries with powder coated rim complete including LED driver as required suitable for the operation on 230V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories complete as required & as specified. [Make : Bajaj, Model : BZRSLL 36L LED GX WH SD or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	20.00	Each	1602.00	32040.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand & Forty Only
9	Supply of LED type 36 Watt surface type slim LED 1' x 4' panel integral light luminaries with powder coated rim complete including LED driver as required suitable for the operation on 230V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories complete as required & as specified. [Make : Bajaj, Model : BZSLL 36L LED WH I or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	10.00	Each	2034.00	20340.00	INR Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
10	Supply of 20 watt surface and wall mounted LED batten (4 ft) with polycarbonate housing & integrated electronic driver i/c pre-wired, complete with all accessories and tube etc. directly on ceiling/ wall etc. as required. [Make : Bajaj, Model: BCLAB 20W LED P or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	30.00	Each	292.00	8760.00	INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
11	Supply of 12 watt LED, Non maintained weather proof rechargeble surface type Emergency lamp with 3 hrs battery back up (IP 65), automatically switches-ON on main power failure. Make: Prolite, Model No. PEL LED NM/WP(1)	40.00	Each	6356.00	254240.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
12	Supply of 12 watt LED Non maintained rechargeble recessed type (Opal) Emergency lamp with 3 hrs. battery back up (IP 20), automatically switches-ON on main power failure. Make: Prolite, Model No. PEL LED NM RM.	20.00	Each	5721.00	114420.00	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Only
13	Supply of LED Aviation light luminare(Integral LED aviation light comprising of aluminium housing with polycarbonate enclosure) i/c connection, suitable for 230volts AC, [Make Bajaj Mode No. BGAV 302 LED or equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-Charge]	10.00	Each	5721.00	57210.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
Total in Figures					2066401.00	INR Twenty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & One Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & One Only				


 सहा.महा.प्र (अभि-वि) AGM (E.E)
 भा.वि.प्रा. / A.A.I.
 विरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया
 Birsi Airport, GONDIA